Change Order No. 7, Supplement No. 2

County of San Luis Obispo Deparment of Public Works CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL TRANSMITTAL
Approval
Project: Oak Woodland Habilal Mitigation
Far the Willow Road Extension & HWY 101 Inlerchange Project
Nipeme, California
Canlract No, 300129.09.04

TO: Depuly Direclor - Engineering Services Centractor:  John Madonna Canstruction Co.
VIA: Construclion Engineer

cCco#: 7 Supplemental 2 Increase
This change order supplemental provides for: Supplemental funds required to complete imgation system & water well repairs.
The reason for this ehange: As stated in CCO #7, "For unknown reasans, the pump began drawing rock and clay into the system "

Tha contractor and | did eur best t6 eslimate tolal costs for identifying and performing the repalrs necessary.
There are two pumps on the imglaion system. When CCO #7 was wrilten, only pump #2 had failed.
Pump #1 has now failed and requires replacemant as the warranty does not cover this type of damage.

Method of Payment: Extra Work at Force Account
Financial Considerations: While significantly depleting the remaining contingency balance; it was determined to be critical to maintaining oak tree growth.
Accumulated Totals
Includes Original
ESTIMATE OF COST: This Changa & Supplemental
Contract llams $0.00 $0.00
Force Account $10,000.00 -$43,464.45
Agreed Prica 50.00 -523,070.56
Adjustment $0.00 $0.00
Total 510,000.00 -566,535.01
Adjustment of cantract time is: o
Reason: Mo time adjusiment required.
This change has been discussed with: Genaro Diaz/ Project Manager
{Name/Organization): Dave O'Halloran/ Construction Engineer

Connie Walters/CFQ, John Madenna Construction Inc.
Richard Simmer/Project Manager, John Madonna Construction Inc.
Mark Amas/Foreman, John Madonna Construction Ine.

Caontingency Balance (incl.this change):

Original Contingency Budget: $69,850.00
Contingency Supplement (00/00/13): + $0.00
Total Amount of Change Orders' (Prior 1o this change) $56,535.01
Conlingency Balance (Prior to this change): $13.314.99
This Change Amount: -$10,000.00
Contingeney Balanee (Including this ehange): $3,314.99
Submitted by RE: OM-:HH ];ﬁ'ﬁ-— Date: 2 - \& -2815

.mﬁf Rath
2~ f{:—

Concurrence by CE: Date:

e
O'Halleran

Fr e
Concurrence by PM: _f/ff‘:zm& D

z/ z @A &

Genaro Diaz

Approval by DD: Date:

Dave Flyan

10f3



Change Order No. 7, Supplement No. 2

County of San Luis Obispo Sheet 1 of 2
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 7 Project Name: Oak Woodland Habitat
Mitigation for the Willow Road Extension
SUPPLEMENTAL NO.Z. And HWY 101 Interchange Project
: Nipomo, CA
Contract No.: 300129.09.04
State No.:

Federal Aid Project No.:

To: John Madonna Construction, Inc. Contractor

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not
included in the plans and specifications on this contract.

Note: This change order is not effective until approved by the COUNTY ENGINEER

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price
and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will
be made for idle time.

Change requested by: RESIDENT ENGINEER

This Change Order Supplemental provides additional funds required for the Extra Work at Force Account and Extra Work at Agreed Price as
described in Contract Change Order No. 7. The original cost estimate was not sufficient to cover all the materials and labor required to assess and
repair the water well issue. Pump #2 required immediate replacement due to the well issues and Pump #1 has now failed. Extra Work will be paid
in accordance with State Standard Specification Section 4-1.03D "Extra Work” and Section 9-1.03 "Force Account Payment," of the Standard
Specifications as agreed on by the Contractor and Engineer.

Extra Work at Force Account:

Description Additional Cost
Repair Pump #1 $10,000.00

Subtotal Extra Work Increase = $10,000.00
Estimate of Extra Work at Force Account = $10,000.00 Increase

Extra Work at Agreed Price:

Water Load Delivery No Adjustment Required.

Net Cost Decrease $ or Increase $10,000.00

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: No Adjustment

Submitted by: - [ Date: _Z-1&-20\5
JKSON RATH, RESIDENT ENG!NEEP/
B
Approval Recommended: e d{/aé%—/ Date: 2 ~1 G~/

DAVE O'HALLORAN, CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER

Approved: Date:
DAVE FLYNN, DEPUTY DIRECTOR

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we
will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full

consideration therefore, the price adjustment(s), if any, and time adjustment(s), if any, shown above.

Accepted, Date: NI/A Contractor: __N /A

By: N/A Title: N /A

If the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to proceeding with the
ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

20f3



Change Order No. 7, Supplement No. 2

-

66'PTE'E § |- T wawsajddng £ 037 sayy Auadupuo) Sujuiewsay TO'SES'39 & = S} 99'0L0ET S | SEYOVER S = s 99 £|e3o0)-gng
66'FLE'E S | Aaniaa 0ZH g sensst dwnd jjam Jiedad pue asoudeip Buipnjaul ‘wagsks vopediul ysny g Jiedas padsulf syyosys S E - 00'0OV'TIS | SEwav'Ey S| - s 0 ZS'TS'L
T 6L18S “Wwajshs uonediul Suliagua Wouy S¥0) pue juawipas Juguanasd yuel adelols Ja1em Joj 123y [le3sul] Syoor'9 [ - Syoor's - - 0 9
68'6L5'FS *10} PajUN03A3e Jou saSUELd UOQEA3|2 03 anp pasnbas ad)d _m_._u_u_u.n_ml._& Aed] #8'965'T 5 - +2'985'T - 3 - 0 5
£4°9£1'99 & Aejap wode Joy sAep 9¢ Juelgy - s - ¢ 2 St - 3 3 o€ o
| EL9LT'99 5 wajshs uopeBiu| uo saBelwep azaayy Jjedayi 82992 SF - St 8r9orE 51 - st - 3 0 £
TOEFS'89 S WASAS WOIIRE 1L Y3 SIENUNWILIOD 0} 3|ge 2q o) dwind jjam Sunsixa apesgdnd 66'902'T 4 - S 66'902'T S - g - [ ] z
00°058'69 § wawasniosd dwnd Ayeads Joj SAEp Of UesD] - s - & 2 [ . 3 - § OF T
00°058°68 § uoseay 10D eI0L | auaunsnipy jaaid paasdy faunoaay a2104| sway) penuod] sheq Bupiom| 002
Aaualunuo)

$0°60'GTTODE

ejuioj||e] ‘owodin

afosd a8ueyauagu) TOT AemyBiH 3 UOISUAIXT PROY MOJIIM 3Y) Jod
uoneySiA 18qeH PUR|PoOM YBD

30of3






